A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE A THEN AND NOW CERTIFICATE FOR
PAYMENT OF AN INVOICE FROM AMERICAN STRUCTURE POINT OUT OF
THE LDOT IMPROVEMENT FUND (30I4)

WHEREAS, Permanent Resolution 18-24 authorized entering into
design/preconstruction services contracts and appropriated Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars
($65,000.00) in account 3014.7500.52047 forthe Memorial-Pierce Walk Ways Project; and

BE IT RESOLVED BY COUNCIL OF TTIE CITY OF LANCASTER, STATE OF
oHto:

SECTION l. That Lancaster City Council hereby approves a Then and Now
Certificate in the amount of Three Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Nine Dollars and Sixty-Two